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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

SeaKing District 2

3A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
 
#301  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Dist Record: 1:45.81 2018$ Lakeside

Chuen, Su, Mayfield, Carpenter

WIAA1:54.40

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

MI1 1:46.32 WIAA

Vivian Woare 11 Gracyn Kehoe 9

Clare Watson 9 Hope Enge 9

28.43 29.21 24.2724.41

LKSD2 1:47.73 WIAA

Sadye Derstadt 10 Stella Dull 11

Ella Jablonski 10 Julia Best 11

27.45 31.32 25.2523.71

SPREP3 1:48.83 WIAA

Anna Lauinger 11 Liv Gooding 12

Sophia Salentine 12 Lane Gooding 10

28.00 29.75 24.2226.86

ROOS4 1:52.75 WIAA

Catherine Andrews 11 Avery Wells 12

Olive Clarke 10 Elyse Jaeger 11

25.92 33.83 25.9327.07

BALL5 1:55.27   20.0

Claudia Yovanovich 11 Alyson Chew 10

Mia Onkels 10 Lucy Ahrens 12

26.71 32.96 27.0128.59

LW6 1:55.92   18.0

Julia Larsen 10 Poet DeBoom 10

Angelina Yu 10 Megan Nilsen 10

28.78 34.35 25.7627.03

B - Final

GAR7 1:52.92 WIAA

Shay Camplin 12 Madeleine Rivard 10

Sophie Pham 9 Jackie Maurice 12

28.85 31.63 27.3125.13

HAZ8 1:56.80   10.0

Katelyn Nguyen 12 Elizabeth Nguyen 10

Molly McCorriston 9 Raeanne Murdy 12

31.83 32.48 25.3227.17

INT9 1:57.50   8.0

Grace Wang 12 Dakota Stern 11

Trinity Lee 10 Ameiya Isaac 10

27.79 34.92 26.9327.86

LIB10 1:57.84   6.0

Savanna Taylor 12 Raina Jeter 9

Keira Pham 12 Anastacia Mettlin 12

28.29 34.92 26.2428.39

HNA11 1:59.16   4.0

Katie Baber 12 Ruth Magnotti 9

Delana Irani 9 Lauren Tagavilla 11

30.56 33.29 26.9228.39

NH12 2:01.42   2.0

Harper Matsumoto 10 Claire Lundberg 11

Kaylin Jones 10 Mariel Shuler 11

29.34 36.05 27.2428.79

 
#301  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Dist Record: 1:45.81 2018$ Lakeside

Chuen, Su, Mayfield, Carpenter

WIAA1:54.40

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI1 1:48.78 qWIAA

Vivian Woare 11 Gracyn Kehoe 9

Clare Watson 9 Hope Enge 9

28.34 30.74 24.5025.20

LKSD2 1:50.31 qWIAA

Ella Jablonski 10 Michelle Yang 12

Caroline Cancelmo 10 Julia Best 11

26.29 31.31 25.7526.96

SPREP3 1:50.66 qWIAA

Anna Lauinger 11 Liv Gooding 12

Sophia Salentine 12 Lane Gooding 10

28.55 30.24 24.8127.06

ROOS4 1:55.58 q

Catherine Andrews 11 Avery Wells 12

Olive Clarke 10 Elyse Jaeger 11

30.03 31.60 26.5227.43

BALL5 1:55.60 q

Claudia Yovanovich 11 Alyson Chew 10

Mia Onkels 10 Lucy Ahrens 12

27.52 32.16 27.1828.74

LW6 1:55.68 q

Julia Larsen 10 Poet DeBoom 10

Angelina Yu 10 Megan Nilsen 10

27.85 35.87 25.6626.30

GAR7 1:56.51 q

Shay Camplin 12 Madeleine Rivard 10

Sophie Pham 9 Jackie Maurice 12

29.78 33.29 27.8525.59

HAZ8 1:56.96 q

Katelyn Nguyen 12 Elizabeth Nguyen 10

Molly McCorriston 9 Raeanne Murdy 12

31.66 39.23 25.0421.03

LIB9 1:58.69 q

Savanna Taylor 12 Raina Jeter 9

Keira Pham 12 Anastacia Mettlin 12

29.06 34.28 26.1829.17

INT10 1:58.85 q

Grace Wang 12 Dakota Stern 11

Trinity Lee 10 Ameiya Isaac 10

28.26 35.21 26.8828.50

HNA11 1:59.15 q

Katie Baber 12 Delana Irani 9

Ruth Magnotti 9 Maisey Jarrett 9

30.44 33.55 27.1628.00

NH12 2:01.46 q

Harper Matsumoto 10 Britt Jones 11

Kaylin Jones 10 Mariel Shuler 11

29.12 36.38 19.6336.33

BBLAN13 2:06.35

Ellie Hobart 10 Sara Vath 10

Grace Allison 9 Alexis Blume 9

32.01 38.09 56.32

LINC14 2:10.46

Juliet Fox 9 Sophia Liston 9

Carys Davis 12 Deirdre Kinney 11

35.33 42.01 21.3131.81

CLEVE15 2:11.19

Quinci Spivey 11 Zoe Hong 12

Aileen Bernstein 9 Elena Kussman-Carter 10

31.22 34.15 23.9441.88

JUAN16 2:11.23

Lindsey Giesen 9 Paige Serdar 11

Maya Sawicka 12 Anika Yang 11

33.24 39.38 27.8130.80

CS17 2:21.84

Valeria Nepote 12 Emma Osgood 11

Sabina Rosenthal 12 Lena Tran 12

32.34 32.07

FRAN18 2:22.62

Carmen Villarrea 12 Alina Ho 11

River Washburn 10 Daisy Darby 11

41.49 38.68 29.2533.20

BELL--- DQ

Mia Avansino 12 Cecilia Howard 10

Megan Lei 12 Annabel Cui 11

29.05 30.03 24.4026.01

INGR--- DQ

Anna Gaisser 11 Olivia Kim 10

Sophia Goldberg 12 Cassidy Murray 9

35.82 36.73 29.2933.99

WS--- DQ

Lucille Rysemus 10 Isabella Baber 9

Margaret Burco 10 Ashleigh Ingraham 12

33.90 38.60 31.2142.77

 
#302  Girls 200 Yard Free

Dist Record: 1:47.34 2017$ Amy Tang

WIAA1:58.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 10Alexa McDevitt1 1:50.84 WIAA

26.14 27.84 28.4328.43

BELL 12Mia Avansino2 1:52.43 WIAA

26.53 28.16 29.1528.59

EC 12Hannah Huarte3 1:55.08 WIAA

26.62 28.60 30.3729.49

HAZ  9Molly McCorriston4 1:57.37 WIAA

27.35 29.42 30.1730.43

LIB 12Keaton Canaday5 1:58.04 WIAA

27.68 29.65 30.4330.28

HNA  9Ellie Wang6 1:59.98   9.0

27.37 29.98 31.8330.80
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B - Final ...   (#302  Girls 200 Yard Free)

B - Final

HNA 12Maggie Straley7 1:53.85 WIAA

26.34 28.51 29.4229.58

LKSD 10Caroline Cancelmo8 1:57.91 WIAA

27.51 30.33 29.9430.13

BBLAN 12Natalie Blume9 1:58.01 WIAA

27.51 29.68 30.4730.35

MI 10Amelia Han10 2:00.05   3.0

27.52 30.20 31.3830.95

LKSD  9Chloe Liu11 2:00.91   2.0

27.29 30.25 31.8931.48

BELL 10Ashley Kwon12 2:02.07   1.0

28.01 30.71 31.1532.20

 
#302  Girls 200 Yard Free

Dist Record: 1:47.34 2017$ Amy Tang

WIAA1:58.80

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 10Alexa McDevitt1 1:53.32 qWIAA

26.72 1:26.60

EC 12Hannah Huarte2 1:55.13 qWIAA

27.07 28.74 29.5529.77

BELL 12Mia Avansino3 1:55.86 qWIAA

27.01 29.15 29.8229.88

HAZ  9Molly McCorriston4 1:57.15 qWIAA

27.61 29.78 29.8029.96

HNA  9Ellie Wang5 1:57.72 qWIAA

27.27 29.44 30.8830.13

LIB 12Keaton Canaday6 1:58.97 q

28.19 30.05 30.3530.38

MI 10Isabel Peng7 1:59.14 q

27.74 29.85 30.5830.97

LKSD 10Caroline Cancelmo8 1:59.33 q

28.30 30.77 30.1630.10

BBLAN 12Natalie Blume9 1:59.53 q

28.08 30.25 30.3930.81

MI 10Amelia Han10 2:00.70 q

27.70 30.19 31.7431.07

LKSD  9Chloe Liu11 2:01.13 q

27.27 29.97 32.1731.72

BELL 10Ashley Kwon12 2:01.30 q

27.92 30.15 31.9231.31

HNA 12Maggie Straley13 2:01.58

27.84 30.58 31.8231.34

MI 10Greta Doroski14 2:01.98

27.76 30.58 32.0731.57

HNA  9Caroline Hooper15 2:02.31

28.58 30.93 31.1431.66

BELL  9Sofia Wyzga16 2:02.53

28.38 31.00 31.6331.52

LINC 12Madeline Fox17 2:03.51

28.72 30.60 32.8231.37

BBLAN  9Grace Allison18 2:04.36

30.06 31.35 31.3531.60

SPREP  9Zoe Halffman*19 2:04.40

29.01 31.93 31.2332.23

JUAN 10Samantha Merriam*19 2:04.40

28.98 31.56 31.9731.89

INT 10Trinity Lee21 2:07.93

29.29 31.81 33.4633.37

LKSD 11Julia Best22 2:10.09

29.20 32.80 34.3633.73

LINC 12Naomi Yau23 2:10.92

29.20 32.96 34.0534.71

LW 10Amanda Lee24 2:11.57

29.87 33.40 33.8134.49

SPREP 11Josie Gardiner25 2:12.47

30.22 33.32 34.1934.74

HNA  9Stella Smith26 2:13.38

30.39 33.27 34.8934.83

SPREP  9Ellie Nightingale27 2:15.05

30.30 34.63 35.4634.66

BALL 11Madelyn Skinner28 2:16.62

30.51 34.56 35.3636.19

INGR 10Emma Ewers--- DFS

LINC  9Aureole Chang--- DFS

 
#303  Girls 200 Yard IM

Dist Record: 2:02.21 2015$ Kim Williams

WIAA2:13.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 11Piper Enge1 2:01.10$ WIAA

25.60 30.60 29.6735.23

MI 9Gracyn Kehoe2 2:02.85 WIAA

26.31 32.44 28.7935.31

BELL 10Cecilia Howard3 2:05.51 WIAA

26.75 32.13 29.5937.04

SPREP 12Liv Gooding4 2:07.76 WIAA

28.64 32.11 31.0835.93

SPREP 11Anna Lauinger5 2:11.85 WIAA

28.83 32.70 30.3240.00

MI 10CJ Woare6 2:12.67 WIAA

28.70 33.40 30.9339.64

B - Final

LKSD 10Sadye Derstadt7 2:09.73 WIAA

29.27 32.35 30.4637.65

BELL 12Lauren Jensen8 2:13.20 WIAA

28.06 34.07 32.8038.27

LKSD  9Brisa Gao9 2:14.75   4.0

30.03 33.86 31.6539.21

ROOS 11Elyse Jaeger10 2:17.16   3.0

29.35 35.99 31.1340.69

HNA 12Caroline Crow11 2:20.04   2.0

29.34 35.52 33.5641.62

BALL 10Alyson Chew12 2:22.69   1.0

30.22 36.58 34.5441.35

 
#303  Girls 200 Yard IM

Dist Record: 2:02.21 2015$ Kim Williams

WIAA2:13.30

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 11Piper Enge1 2:06.01 qWIAA

27.09 32.89 30.5335.50

MI 9Gracyn Kehoe2 2:06.97 qWIAA

27.86 33.73 29.6835.70

SPREP 12Liv Gooding3 2:07.63 qWIAA

28.42 31.88 31.0136.32

BELL 10Cecilia Howard4 2:10.28 qWIAA

28.32 34.00 30.8137.15

MI 10CJ Woare5 2:11.65 qWIAA

28.48 32.96 30.8239.39

SPREP 11Anna Lauinger6 2:12.51 qWIAA

29.17 32.89 30.7739.68

LKSD 10Sadye Derstadt7 2:14.07 q

29.80 33.90 31.9838.39

BELL 12Lauren Jensen8 2:14.45 q

28.77 34.55 32.6238.51

LKSD  9Brisa Gao9 2:17.20 q

30.19 34.93 32.1439.94

ROOS 11Elyse Jaeger10 2:19.53 q

29.57 35.72 31.7942.45

BALL 10Alyson Chew11 2:20.19 q

30.11 36.03 33.4440.61

HNA 12Caroline Crow12 2:20.30 q

29.75 35.53 33.9641.06

JUAN  9Hailey Crawford13 2:20.54

30.73 37.09 32.6640.06

MI 11Rachael Yoo14 2:21.71

30.43 37.19 31.8942.20

LKSD 11Stella Dull15 2:24.03

30.94 36.90 35.4740.72

BALL 10Mia Onkels16 2:25.02

31.05 37.10 33.4543.42

LW 10Poet DeBoom17 2:25.15

31.75 36.54 34.0642.80

BELL  9Sophie Kim18 2:25.50

31.63 38.00 32.9242.95

HAZ 10Elizabeth Nguyen19 2:25.71

32.18 39.23 33.6140.69

INT  9Grace Wellington20 2:26.72

30.93 38.15 33.4844.16

WS 12Roxane Elder21 2:28.69

31.50 36.81 34.6645.72

BELL 11Ivy Chen22 2:30.28

32.50 37.40 35.0345.35

HNA 12Katie Baber23 2:30.73

31.75 36.78 35.6346.57
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Preliminaries ...   (#303  Girls 200 Yard IM)

LKSD 11Ellie Wu24 2:30.75

32.50 39.49 35.0943.67

LIB  9Raina Jeter25 2:31.27

32.23 40.11 35.9842.95

LW 11Amanda Zhu26 2:34.05

32.01 40.21 35.7846.05

INT  9Erin Deutsch27 2:34.31

32.68 36.72 35.9548.96

LINC  9Juliet Fox28 2:35.88

34.01 40.40 35.8945.58

ROOS 12Bella Starace29 2:36.67

32.18 39.61 39.5845.30

 
#304  Girls 50 Yard Free

Dist Record: 22.49 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA25.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 9Clare Watson1 23.13 WIAA

BALL 11Claudia Yovanovich2 23.90 WIAA

ROOS 11Catherine Andrews3 23.91 WIAA

MI 9Meg Dahlin4 24.58 WIAA

LW 11Natasha Bridge5 24.88 WIAA

MI 9Hope Enge--- DQ

B - Final

BELL 11Annabel Cui7 24.01 WIAA

BELL 12Megan Lei8 24.47 WIAA

SPREP 10Lane Gooding9 24.93 WIAA

MI 11Ella Grogan10 25.56   3.0

HAZ 12Raeanne Murdy11 25.66   2.0

BBLAN 11Emma Pampino12 25.77   1.0

 
#304  Girls 50 Yard Free

Dist Record: 22.49 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA25.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 9Clare Watson1 23.71 qWIAA

ROOS 11Catherine Andrews2 24.58 qWIAA

MI 9Hope Enge3 24.69 qWIAA

BALL 11Claudia Yovanovich4 24.71 qWIAA

LW 11Natasha Bridge5 24.94 qWIAA

MI 9Meg Dahlin6 24.95 qWIAA

BELL 12Megan Lei7 25.01 qWIAA

SPREP 10Lane Gooding8 25.13 q

BELL 11Annabel Cui9 25.26 q

HAZ 12Raeanne Murdy10 25.35 q

MI 11Ella Grogan11 25.41 q

NH 10Harper Matsumoto12 25.47 q

BBLAN 11Emma Pampino13 25.51

LW 10Megan Nilsen14 25.66

LKSD 10Noli Hall15 25.75

LINC  9Matilda White16 25.84

JUAN 11Rina Yuan17 25.98

SPREP 12Sophia Salentine18 26.06

BELL 12Gracie Hackworth19 26.12

LIB 12Anastacia Mettlin20 26.35

HNA  9Delana Irani21 26.37

BELL 11Jordan Lloyd22 26.48

ROOS 11Gigi Sherwood23 26.51

LW 10Angelina Yu24 26.52

ROOS 11Hyun Lee25 26.54

NH 10Kaylin Jones26 26.61

INT 12Grace Wang27 26.62

LIB 12Keira Pham28 26.65

LW 10Alexis Hapner29 26.66

ROOS 12Avery Wells30 26.77

HNA 11Lauren Tagavilla31 26.86

BBLAN 11Maddie Stanley32 26.93

WS 11Soledad Norman33 27.15

CLEVE 11Quinci Spivey34 27.20

SPREP 10Addison Smith35 27.32

NH 11Mariel Shuler36 27.36

BALL 11Rosie Barba37 27.44

LIB 12Andie Moon38 27.51

INGR 10Olivia Kim39 27.60

HAZ 12Danielle Murdy40 27.79

BALL 11Madelyn Skinner41 27.84

INT 10Ameiya Isaac42 27.93

CLEVE 12Zoe Hong43 27.94

LKSD 10Lexi Liu*44 27.96

JUAN  9Lindsey Giesen*44 27.96

HNA 12Lauren Jackson46 27.98

BBLAN  9Alexis Blume47 27.99

INT 12Soap Zhang48 28.02

HAZ  9Madeleine Nguyen49 28.03

BBLAN 10Ellie Hobart50 28.14

BALL 12Lucy Ahrens51 28.25

LINC 11Deirdre Kinney52 28.30

FRAN 11Daisy Darby53 28.35

HAZ 12Katelyn Nguyen54 28.38

WS 10Evelyn Legge55 28.39

HNA 11Norah Wall56 28.43

JUAN 11Anika Yang57 28.44

CLEVE 10Elena Kussman-Carter58 29.73

WS 10Lucy Stahl--- DQ

 
#305  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Dist Record: 458.05 2019$ Brooke Andrews

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

INT 12Jane Raffetto1 454.40   16.0

BELL 12Meilan Uyeno2 394.20   13.0

MI 12Charlotte Friedman3 352.00   12.0

JUAN 11Sasha Wilhelm4 314.55   11.0

BELL 11Adya Mohan5 303.55   10.0

MI 12Anna Bertlin6 298.45   9.0

SPREP  9Annelise Mullally7 292.75   7.0

CS 12Maggie Schiltz8 279.45   5.0

LW 12Sophia Gordon9 265.06   4.0

LW 11Emi Ellis10 264.20   3.0

LKSD 10Akal Solomon11 241.90   2.0

HAZ 12Isabel Motta12 222.70   1.0

 
#305  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Dist Record: 458.05 2019$ Brooke Andrews

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

INT 12Jane Raffetto1 336.20 q

BELL 12Meilan Uyeno2 271.10 q

MI 12Charlotte Friedman3 252.90 q

JUAN 11Sasha Wilhelm4 234.40 q

MI 12Anna Bertlin5 228.60 q

BELL 11Adya Mohan6 219.30 q

CS 12Maggie Schiltz7 214.20 q

SPREP  9Annelise Mullally8 208.60 q

LW 12Sophia Gordon9 191.80 q

LW 11Emi Ellis*10 186.00 q

LKSD 10Akal Solomon*10 186.00 q

HAZ 12Isabel Motta12 185.40 q

LW 11Irene Garbis13 175.20

LIB 12Andie Moon14 172.30

GAR  9Sunshine Teplitsky15 169.10

JUAN 11Adele Jones16 164.80

 
#305  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Dist Record: 458.05 2019$ Brooke Andrews

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

INT 12Jane Raffetto1 206.30 q

BELL 12Meilan Uyeno2 169.30 q

JUAN 11Sasha Wilhelm3 152.70 q

MI 12Charlotte Friedman4 151.60 q

BELL 11Adya Mohan5 143.00 q

MI 12Anna Bertlin6 142.00 q

CS 12Maggie Schiltz7 133.80 q

SPREP  9Annelise Mullally8 132.60 q

LW 12Sophia Gordon9 126.80 q

HAZ 12Isabel Motta10 120.10 q

LIB 12Andie Moon11 120.00 q

LW 11Irene Garbis12 119.80 q

LW 11Emi Ellis13 119.50

GAR  9Sunshine Teplitsky14 114.50

LKSD 10Akal Solomon15 112.00

JUAN 11Adele Jones16 111.90

GAR 12Naia Woods17 111.60

BBLAN 10Talia West18 108.30

LW 12Zoe Hempstead19 105.80

MI 9Ava Schwartz20 101.90

WS 10Ainsley Orwig21 101.30

LKSD  9Isobel Chi22 84.10

LKSD 10Annabelle Concepcion23 70.65

MI 12Brooke Andrews--- DQ
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#306  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Dist Record: 54.86 2021$ Ella Jablonski

WIAA59.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LKSD 10Ella Jablonski1 53.40$ WIAA

24.71 28.69

MI 9Clare Watson2 53.87$ WIAA

25.28 28.59

GAR  9Sophie Pham3 57.11 WIAA

26.70 30.41

BELL 12Megan Lei4 57.78 WIAA

27.27 30.51

LKSD 10Caroline Cancelmo5 58.15 WIAA

28.44 29.71

LKSD  9Chloe Liu6 59.75   9.0

27.50 32.25

B - Final

LW 10Angelina Yu7 57.99 WIAA

27.59 30.40

MI 11Vivian Woare8 1:00.33   5.0

28.08 32.25

HNA  9Maisey Jarrett9 1:00.36   4.0

28.48 31.88

LIB 12Keaton Canaday10 1:00.37   3.0

28.71 31.66

MI 9Julia Shang11 1:00.86   2.0

28.19 32.67

LKSD 11Julia Best12 1:01.22   1.0

27.94 33.28

 
#306  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Dist Record: 54.86 2021$ Ella Jablonski

WIAA59.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSD 10Ella Jablonski1 54.33$ qWIAA

25.56 28.77

MI 9Clare Watson2 54.90 qWIAA

25.84 29.06

GAR  9Sophie Pham3 57.58 qWIAA

26.68 30.90

MI 10Isabel Peng4 58.26 qWIAA

27.92 30.34

BELL 12Megan Lei5 58.37 qWIAA

27.62 30.75

LKSD 10Caroline Cancelmo6 58.65 qWIAA

28.16 30.49

LKSD  9Chloe Liu7 59.25 qWIAA

27.61 31.64

MI 9Julia Shang8 59.50 qWIAA

28.02 31.48

MI 11Vivian Woare9 59.66 qWIAA

27.49 32.17

LKSD 11Julia Best10 1:00.21 q

27.61 32.60

LIB 12Keaton Canaday11 1:00.39 q

28.95 31.44

LW 10Angelina Yu12 1:00.85 q

27.94 32.91

HNA  9Maisey Jarrett13 1:00.86

28.64 32.22

SPREP 12Sophia Salentine14 1:00.95

28.49 32.46

HNA  9Ruth Magnotti15 1:01.02

28.57 32.45

ROOS 11Elyse Jaeger16 1:02.82

29.82 33.00

HNA 12Caroline Crow17 1:03.99

30.51 33.48

INT 10Trinity Lee18 1:05.16

29.45 35.71

INT  9Grace Wellington19 1:05.39

31.11 34.28

BALL 10Mia Onkels20 1:05.99

30.84 35.15

LW 10Rosie Ying21 1:06.55

31.91 34.64

ROOS  9Lyla Finocchio22 1:06.85

31.43 35.42

BELL 11Sophia Audia23 1:07.41

30.98 36.43

LINC 12Madeline Fox24 1:07.98

31.22 36.76

HAZ 12Danielle Murdy25 1:08.04

31.44 36.60

INT  9Ayaka Fukazawa26 1:08.56

30.99 37.57

LIB 11Nicole Angelova27 1:08.98

30.77 38.21

LIB  9Mikayla Phan28 1:09.19

32.93 36.26

BELL 12Olivia Wyzga29 1:09.43

32.84 36.59

NH 10Kaylin Jones30 1:09.69

31.53 38.16

BELL 10Sydney Tam31 1:10.41

32.21 38.20

LIB 10Eleanor Briggs32 1:10.63

33.30 37.33

NH 10Zoe Thorpe33 1:10.65

32.18 38.47

HAZ 12Molly Claudson34 1:10.76

32.59 38.17

WS 11Sparks Webb35 1:12.41

34.19 38.22

LW 11Jaeden Baker36 1:14.08

34.44 39.64

JUAN  9Kennedy Tremblay37 1:16.85

35.22 41.63

JUAN 12Maya Sawicka--- DQ

31.26 38.34

ROOS 10Olive Clarke--- DFS

 
#307  Girls 100 Yard Free

Dist Record: 49.77 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA55.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 9Gracyn Kehoe1 51.36 WIAA

24.84 26.52

EC 12Hannah Huarte2 53.22 WIAA

25.83 27.39

HAZ  9Molly McCorriston3 53.92 WIAA

25.85 28.07

BBLAN 12Natalie Blume4 54.41 WIAA

26.33 28.08

JUAN 11Katreeya Ong5 54.68 WIAA

25.57 29.11

SPREP 10Lane Gooding6 54.72 WIAA

26.42 28.30

B - Final

BELL 11Annabel Cui7 53.22 WIAA

25.60 27.62

MI 9Meg Dahlin8 54.25 WIAA

25.99 28.26

LIB 12Savanna Taylor9 54.78 WIAA

26.33 28.45

MI 9Hope Enge10 54.86 WIAA

26.13 28.73

BBLAN 11Emma Pampino11 55.21   2.0

26.29 28.92

GAR 12Shay Camplin12 56.05   1.0

26.66 29.39

 
#307  Girls 100 Yard Free

Dist Record: 49.77 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA55.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 9Gracyn Kehoe1 52.71 qWIAA

25.52 27.19

HAZ  9Molly McCorriston2 53.52 qWIAA

26.07 27.45

EC 12Hannah Huarte3 53.69 qWIAA

26.15 27.54

SPREP 10Lane Gooding4 53.93 qWIAA

25.71 28.22

JUAN 11Katreeya Ong5 54.38 qWIAA

25.95 28.43

BBLAN 12Natalie Blume6 54.54 qWIAA

26.22 28.32
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

SeaKing District 2

3A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#307  Girls 100 Yard Free)

BELL 11Annabel Cui7 54.58 qWIAA

26.23 28.35

MI 9Meg Dahlin8 54.82 qWIAA

26.18 28.64

MI 9Hope Enge9 54.83 qWIAA

26.12 28.71

LIB 12Savanna Taylor10 55.21 q

26.62 28.59

BBLAN 11Emma Pampino11 55.88 q

26.48 29.40

GAR 12Shay Camplin12 55.96 q

26.75 29.21

MI 10Amelia Han13 56.01

26.87 29.14

HNA  9Caroline Hooper14 56.07

27.09 28.98

LKSD 10Noli Hall15 56.08

26.79 29.29

HAZ 12Raeanne Murdy16 57.16

27.44 29.72

LW 10Megan Nilsen17 57.26

27.19 30.07

LW 11Natasha Bridge18 57.47

27.17 30.30

JUAN 11Rina Yuan19 57.75

27.51 30.24

GAR 10Madeleine Rivard20 58.26

27.38 30.88

ROOS 11Hyun Lee21 58.51

28.09 30.42

ROOS 11Gigi Sherwood22 58.56

27.98 30.58

BELL 11Lily Siripipat23 58.78

27.96 30.82

BBLAN 11Maddie Stanley24 58.97

28.53 30.44

WS 11Soledad Norman25 59.24

28.31 30.93

HAZ 10Alexis Shepherd26 59.32

28.78 30.54

LINC 12Naomi Yau27 59.46

28.46 31.00

LIB 12Keira Pham28 59.86

28.79 31.07

ROOS 11Kate Eleveld29 59.89

28.40 31.49

BBLAN  9Alexis Blume30 59.92

29.07 30.85

BELL 12Gracie Hackworth31 1:00.01

28.46 31.55

LW 10Alexis Hapner32 1:00.10

28.59 31.51

CLEVE 11Quinci Spivey33 1:00.29

29.11 31.18

HNA 11Lauren Tagavilla34 1:00.49

28.50 31.99

INGR 10Olivia Kim35 1:00.51

28.78 31.73

NH 11Mariel Shuler36 1:00.65

28.98 31.67

BALL 11Rosie Barba37 1:00.73

29.14 31.59

SPREP 10Addison Smith38 1:00.83

28.89 31.94

LW 10Julia Larsen39 1:00.91

29.53 31.38

BELL 12Stephanie Song*40 1:00.95

28.67 32.28

HNA  9Stella Smith*40 1:00.95

29.43 31.52

SPREP  9Sonja Rehkopf42 1:02.37

29.29 33.08

LKSD 10Lexi Liu43 1:02.51

29.62 32.89

FRAN 11Daisy Darby44 1:02.79

29.63 33.16

LINC 12Carys Davis45 1:02.88

29.76 33.12

GAR 12Jackie Maurice46 1:03.00

29.53 33.47

CS 12Valeria Nepote47 1:03.22

30.07 33.15

BALL 12Lucy Ahrens48 1:03.24

30.74 32.50

HAZ 12Katelyn Nguyen*49 1:03.65

30.26 33.39

INT 10Ameiya Isaac*49 1:03.65

30.30 33.35

WS 10Evelyn Legge51 1:04.20

30.97 33.23

JUAN 11Anika Yang52 1:04.33

29.48 34.85

HNA 12Lauren Jackson53 1:04.37

29.70 34.67

JUAN 12Maya Sawicka54 1:04.43

30.41 34.02

INT 11Gahin Kim55 1:05.17

30.16 35.01

INGR 11Anna Gaisser56 1:05.26

31.01 34.25

INT  9Ayaka Fukazawa57 1:06.71

31.05 35.66

LINC  9Aureole Chang--- DFS

 
#308  Girls 500 Yard Free

Dist Record: 4:51.64 2007$ Andie Taylor

WIAA5:20.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BELL 12Mia Avansino1 4:59.92 WIAA

27.62 29.80 30.7030.36

30.77 30.56 30.54 30.06

29.85 29.66

MI 10Alexa McDevitt2 5:02.80 WIAA

27.49 30.12 30.6230.63

30.58 1:01.64

30.70 30.03

HNA 12Maggie Straley3 5:04.03 WIAA

27.32 30.24 30.7330.67

30.67 30.63 31.08 30.99

31.13 30.57

MI 10CJ Woare4 5:17.65 WIAA

28.99 32.02 31.9832.18

31.85 32.61 32.55 32.66

31.89 30.92

HNA  9Ellie Wang5 5:19.62 WIAA

28.34 32.03 32.3731.81

32.44 32.53 32.98 32.91

32.37 31.84

SPREP  9Zoe Halffman6 5:25.63   9.0

29.28 32.58 32.3732.38

32.42 32.99 33.20 33.67

33.66 33.08

B - Final

BELL 10Ashley Kwon7 5:26.46   7.0

28.47 31.25 32.7232.08

32.99 33.34 34.19 34.87

34.41 32.14

BELL  9Sofia Wyzga8 5:26.84   5.0

28.26 31.26 32.8532.12

33.16 33.32 34.22 34.18

34.84 32.63

BBLAN  9Grace Allison9 5:30.51   4.0

31.10 33.28 33.4233.33

33.18 33.00 33.30 33.69

33.77 32.44

MI 10Greta Doroski10 5:32.97   3.0

29.15 32.39 33.2532.93

33.63 34.19 34.21 34.68

34.69 33.85

MI 9Emily Dunn11 5:38.07   2.0

28.63 32.03 34.2833.60

34.91 35.04 35.15 35.32

35.36 33.75

SPREP  9Megan Lauinger12 5:47.68   1.0

29.89 32.97 35.2134.34

35.57 35.88 36.72 36.82

36.03 34.25
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

SeaKing District 2

3A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
 
#308  Girls 500 Yard Free

Dist Record: 4:51.64 2007$ Andie Taylor

WIAA5:20.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 10Alexa McDevitt1 5:05.38 qWIAA

27.79 30.53 31.0931.16

31.21 30.58 30.96 30.91

30.71 30.44

BELL 12Mia Avansino2 5:10.81 qWIAA

28.34 30.44 31.2030.83

31.39 31.56 31.81 32.00

31.88 31.36

HNA 12Maggie Straley3 5:17.80 qWIAA

28.72 31.75 32.2931.98

32.16 32.29 32.53 32.23

32.35 31.50

MI 10CJ Woare4 5:17.99 qWIAA

28.39 31.51 32.3732.41

32.30 32.04 32.30 32.63

32.55 31.49

HNA  9Ellie Wang5 5:21.66 q

28.55 31.45 32.2832.10

32.37 33.10 32.96 33.34

32.78 32.73

SPREP  9Zoe Halffman6 5:24.45 q

30.06 32.38 33.5133.30

33.23 32.96 33.12 32.83

32.20 30.86

BELL  9Sofia Wyzga7 5:25.18 q

29.39 32.30 33.1033.21

32.94 33.24 33.16 33.55

32.68 31.61

BELL 10Ashley Kwon8 5:25.48 q

29.05 31.97 33.5232.79

33.16 33.43 33.28 33.03

33.16 32.09

BBLAN  9Grace Allison9 5:28.85 q

30.96 33.33 33.4833.67

33.01 33.28 32.71 32.82

33.02 32.57

MI 9Emily Dunn10 5:35.53 q

28.49 32.03 34.4033.86

34.30 34.66 34.03 34.80

35.26 33.70

MI 10Greta Doroski11 5:37.41 q

28.85 32.45 34.4933.46

34.30 34.64 34.79 35.09

35.01 34.33

SPREP  9Megan Lauinger12 5:37.76 q

30.17 32.99 34.5534.43

34.13 34.22 34.32 34.81

34.91 33.23

LINC  9Juliet Fox13 5:49.01

32.19 34.73 35.9535.68

35.42 35.57 35.26 34.86

34.76 34.59

HAZ  9Katherine Nishimoto14 5:59.49

31.10 35.89 36.6136.59

36.73 37.45 36.99 37.26

36.55 34.32

LW 10Amanda Lee15 5:59.50

30.95 34.00 36.2235.40

37.14 37.63 37.86 38.09

36.92 35.29

ROOS 12Kayla Bourgeois16 6:05.82

31.29 34.76 37.6536.49

37.48 38.44 37.95 37.92

37.39 36.45

HNA 10Kate Beckman17 6:07.19

32.11 35.74 37.8636.57

37.78 37.97 38.79 37.26

36.94 36.17

SPREP  9Ellie Nightingale18 6:12.70

31.98 36.73 37.9037.56

36.87 39.22 39.00 37.90

37.99 37.55

LW 11Charlotte Fithian19 6:14.15

32.11 36.83 38.9238.16

38.39 38.31 38.41 38.21

38.19 36.62

LINC 12Kayla Smith20 6:19.71

31.96 36.47 38.4837.74

39.41 38.57 40.01 39.31

39.71 38.05

NH 10Gabi Young21 6:28.73

33.19 36.01 38.8737.78

39.65 41.35 41.11 41.89

41.05 37.83

LW 11Arisa Mcgowan22 6:57.90

33.26 37.01 42.2641.03

44.13 45.10

1:24.98

LW 12Jolie Barga23 7:08.04

32.89 38.84 43.0241.25

44.72 45.72 45.95 47.28

46.03 42.34

INGR 10Emma Ewers--- DFS

 
#309  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 1:36.26 2019$ Bellevue

Yang, Siripipat, Hackworth, Rudolph

WIAA1:42.70

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

MI1 1:37.59 WIAA

Hope Enge 9 Meg Dahlin 9

Alexa McDevitt 10 Piper Enge 11

24.99 24.55 23.2424.81

SPREP2 1:40.87 WIAA

Anna Lauinger 11 Zoe Halffman 9

Liv Gooding 12 Lane Gooding 10

25.75 25.78 24.4324.91

LKSD3 1:41.40 WIAA

Noli Hall 10 Caroline Cancelmo 10

Chloe Liu 9 Julia Best 11

25.51 25.19 25.4525.25

HNA4 1:42.94   22.0

Caroline Hooper 9 Ellie Wang 9

Delana Irani 9 Maggie Straley 12

26.21 25.99 24.5826.16

JUAN5 1:42.99   20.0

Rina Yuan 11 Katreeya Ong 11

Samantha Merriam 10 Hailey Crawford 9

25.85 24.65 26.0726.42

BBLAN6 1:43.26   18.0

Emma Pampino 11 Alexis Blume 9

Maddie Stanley 11 Natalie Blume 12

25.58 26.51 24.6426.53

B - Final

ROOS7 1:44.16   14.0

Hyun Lee 11 Olive Clarke 10

Avery Wells 12 Gigi Sherwood 11

26.45 26.42 25.4025.89

BELL8 1:44.76   10.0

Jordan Lloyd 11 Gracie Hackworth 12

Ashley Kwon 10 Lauren Jensen 12

26.72 26.22 25.5326.29

LIB9 1:44.95   8.0

Keira Pham 12 Anastacia Mettlin 12

Andie Moon 12 Keaton Canaday 12

26.40 26.32 25.3226.91

LINC10 1:46.47   6.0

Madeline Fox 12 Deirdre Kinney 11

Naomi Yau 12 Matilda White 9

27.03 27.34 25.1626.94

NH11 1:50.96   4.0

Kaylin Jones 10 Maria Bull 9

Britt Jones 11 Mariel Shuler 11

26.76 28.54 26.7028.96



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:28 PM  11/5/2022  Page 7
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SeaKing District 2
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Results
 
#309  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 1:36.26 2019$ Bellevue

Yang, Siripipat, Hackworth, Rudolph

WIAA1:42.70

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI1 1:38.83 qWIAA

Meg Dahlin 9 Hope Enge 9

Alexa McDevitt 10 Piper Enge 11

24.80 25.79 24.2224.02

SPREP2 1:41.82 qWIAA

Anna Lauinger 11 Zoe Halffman 9

Liv Gooding 12 Lane Gooding 10

26.14 25.75 25.0524.88

LKSD3 1:42.67 qWIAA

Noli Hall 10 Caroline Cancelmo 10

Chloe Liu 9 Julia Best 11

25.93 25.39 25.6425.71

BBLAN4 1:43.28 q

Emma Pampino 11 Alexis Blume 9

Maddie Stanley 11 Natalie Blume 12

26.11 25.88 24.8026.49

JUAN5 1:43.61 q

Rina Yuan 11 Samantha Merriam 10

Hailey Crawford 9 Katreeya Ong 11

26.24 26.27 19.9631.14

HNA6 1:44.14 q

Delana Irani 9 Ellie Wang 9

Caroline Hooper 9 Maggie Straley 12

26.41 27.65 25.8724.21

LIB7 1:45.39 q

Keira Pham 12 Anastacia Mettlin 12

Andie Moon 12 Keaton Canaday 12

33.75 19.17 25.6726.80

ROOS8 1:45.91 q

Gigi Sherwood 11 Kate Eleveld 11

Olive Clarke 10 Hyun Lee 11

26.68 26.78 26.2426.21

LINC9 1:46.04 q

Matilda White 9 Naomi Yau 12

Deirdre Kinney 11 Madeline Fox 12

25.31 27.18 26.2527.30

BELL10 1:46.41 q

Jordan Lloyd 11 Gracie Hackworth 12

Ashley Kwon 10 Lauren Jensen 12

26.84 27.10 26.0826.39

LW11 1:47.47 q

Natasha Bridge 11 Amanda Lee 10

Amanda Zhu 11 Alexis Hapner 10

25.86 27.56 26.6027.45

NH12 1:47.72 q

Kaylin Jones 10 Harper Matsumoto 10

Maria Bull 9 Mariel Shuler 11

27.12 25.57 26.9728.06

INT13 1:49.70

Trinity Lee 10 Ameiya Isaac 10

Soap Zhang 12 Grace Wang 12

27.37 27.71 26.4228.20

BALL14 1:50.46

Rosie Barba 11 Mia Onkels 10

Madelyn Skinner 11 Lucy Ahrens 12

27.84 27.32 27.7927.51

GAR15 1:56.84

Bebe Choquette 12 Lauren Risse 11

Divina Cortedano 11 Kate Risse 11

28.1329.15

WS16 1:58.82

Isabella Baber 9 Lucille Rysemus 10

Ashleigh Ingraham 12 Avery Zimmer 10

30.13 28.92

INGR17 1:59.19

Anna Gaisser 11 Finley Springer 9

Cassidy Murray 9 Olivia Kim 10

32.11 30.04 27.6029.44

CLEVE18 2:00.96

Elena Kussman-Carter 10 Zoe Hong 12

Aileen Bernstein 9 Quinci Spivey 11

29.83 28.42 27.3235.39

FRAN19 2:01.71

River Washburn 10 Alina Ho 11

Skye Anderson 10 Daisy Darby 11

1:01.10 32.34 28.27

CS--- DQ

Valeria Nepote 12 Emma Osgood 11

Sabina Rosenthal 12 Lena Tran 12

33.94 40.60 25.2447.11

HAZ--- DQ

Raeanne Murdy 12 Katelyn Nguyen 12

Elizabeth Nguyen 10 Molly McCorriston 9

25.75 27.92 25.4726.25

 
#310  Girls 100 Yard Back

Dist Record: 53.02 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA1:00.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROOS 11Catherine Andrews1 55.46 WIAA

27.15 28.31

LKSD 10Ella Jablonski2 56.50 WIAA

27.31 29.19

BALL 11Claudia Yovanovich3 57.09 WIAA

27.69 29.40

GAR  9Sophie Pham4 58.54 WIAA

28.24 30.30

SPREP 11Anna Lauinger5 59.21 WIAA

28.65 30.56

LW 10Julia Larsen6 1:00.40 WIAA

28.99 31.41

B - Final

JUAN 11Katreeya Ong7 59.05 WIAA

28.44 30.61

LKSD 10Sadye Derstadt8 59.11 WIAA

28.58 30.53

LIB 12Savanna Taylor9 1:00.83   4.0

29.73 31.10

MI 11Vivian Woare10 1:01.16   3.0

29.50 31.66

BELL 11Lily Siripipat11 1:02.06   2.0

29.50 32.56

SPREP  9Megan Lauinger12 1:03.02   1.0

30.78 32.24

 
#310  Girls 100 Yard Back

Dist Record: 53.02 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA1:00.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSD 10Ella Jablonski1 57.17 qWIAA

28.14 29.03

ROOS 11Catherine Andrews2 57.70 qWIAA

28.23 29.47

BALL 11Claudia Yovanovich3 58.51 qWIAA

28.35 30.16

SPREP 11Anna Lauinger4 58.68 qWIAA

28.77 29.91

GAR  9Sophie Pham5 58.96 qWIAA

28.54 30.42

LW 10Julia Larsen6 59.68 qWIAA

29.44 30.24

JUAN 11Katreeya Ong7 1:00.42 qWIAA

28.77 31.65

BELL 11Lily Siripipat8 1:00.49 qWIAA

28.80 31.69

LKSD 10Sadye Derstadt9 1:00.60 q

29.04 31.56

MI 11Vivian Woare10 1:00.86 q

29.55 31.31

LIB 12Savanna Taylor11 1:01.63 q

30.13 31.50

SPREP  9Megan Lauinger12 1:01.84 q

30.73 31.11

GAR 12Shay Camplin13 1:02.19

30.00 32.19

MI 9Emily Dunn14 1:02.74

30.61 32.13

BALL 10Alyson Chew15 1:03.91

30.51 33.40

INT 12Grace Wang16 1:04.51

29.97 34.54

LKSD  9Brisa Gao17 1:04.97

31.73 33.24
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#310  Girls 100 Yard Back)

HNA  9Maisey Jarrett18 1:05.30

31.19 34.11

MI 9Julia Shang19 1:05.86

31.93 33.93

HNA 12Katie Baber20 1:05.89

31.86 34.03

ROOS 12Bella Starace21 1:06.66

31.53 35.13

MI 11Ella Grogan22 1:06.88

32.06 34.82

SPREP 11Josie Gardiner23 1:06.97

32.41 34.56

LW 10Poet DeBoom24 1:07.57

32.62 34.95

NH 10Zoe Thorpe25 1:07.59

32.09 35.50

NH 10Harper Matsumoto26 1:07.79

30.53 37.26

CS 12Valeria Nepote27 1:07.84

32.92 34.92

ROOS 10Kaitlyn Vu28 1:07.89

32.69 35.20

ROOS  9Lyla Finocchio29 1:08.45

33.65 34.80

INT  9Erin Deutsch30 1:08.46

33.62 34.84

LW 10Rosie Ying31 1:08.63

33.79 34.84

HNA 10Anneliese Brannfors32 1:08.71

33.55 35.16

HAZ 10Alexis Shepherd33 1:08.75

33.23 35.52

WS 12Roxane Elder34 1:08.84

33.43 35.41

JUAN 10Samantha Merriam35 1:08.91

33.73 35.18

BELL 10Sydney Tam36 1:09.10

32.71 36.39

SPREP 12Kate Diefendorf37 1:09.17

32.52 36.65

BBLAN 10Ellie Hobart38 1:09.42

33.58 35.84

BELL 11Ivy Chen39 1:09.70

33.97 35.73

BALL  9Daisy Williams40 1:09.87

34.12 35.75

NH  9Maria Bull41 1:10.05

34.03 36.02

WS 11Sparks Webb42 1:10.21

34.06 36.15

BELL 11Sophia Audia43 1:11.28

34.11 37.17

INT 12Sophia Keogh44 1:11.46

34.68 36.78

HNA 12Sophia Rivera45 1:12.79

35.91 36.88

INGR  9Evvi Geokezas46 1:18.32

37.87 40.45

LW 12Jolie Barga47 1:21.63

38.55 43.08

LINC 12Sarah Epelbaum-Vorobiova--- DFS

 
#311  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Dist Record: 1:01.68 2021$ Piper Enge

WIAA1:08.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 11Piper Enge1 1:01.07$ WIAA

28.69 32.38

BELL 10Cecilia Howard2 1:04.30 WIAA

30.39 33.91

SPREP 12Liv Gooding3 1:06.59 WIAA

31.11 35.48

LKSD 12Michelle Yang4 1:09.86   11.0

32.68 37.18

BELL 12Lauren Jensen5 1:09.87   10.0

32.81 37.06

LKSD 11Stella Dull6 1:10.17   9.0

32.89 37.28

B - Final

HAZ 10Elizabeth Nguyen7 1:10.72   7.0

33.54 37.18

LINC  9Matilda White8 1:11.40   5.0

33.72 37.68

JUAN  9Hailey Crawford9 1:11.85   4.0

34.16 37.69

GAR 10Madeleine Rivard10 1:11.86   3.0

33.37 38.49

HNA  9Delana Irani11 1:12.69   2.0

34.36 38.33

BELL  9Sophie Kim12 1:13.40   1.0

34.40 39.00

 
#311  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Dist Record: 1:01.68 2021$ Piper Enge

WIAA1:08.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 11Piper Enge1 1:04.08 qWIAA

30.38 33.70

SPREP 12Liv Gooding2 1:06.61 qWIAA

31.29 35.32

BELL 10Cecilia Howard3 1:06.76 qWIAA

31.02 35.74

LKSD 11Stella Dull4 1:09.68 q

32.58 37.10

BELL 12Lauren Jensen5 1:09.85 q

33.39 36.46

LKSD 12Michelle Yang6 1:10.27 q

33.08 37.19

HAZ 10Elizabeth Nguyen7 1:10.42 q

33.23 37.19

LINC  9Matilda White8 1:10.98 q

34.01 36.97

GAR 10Madeleine Rivard9 1:12.68 q

34.15 38.53

HNA  9Delana Irani10 1:12.77 q

34.35 38.42

JUAN  9Hailey Crawford11 1:13.31 q

34.75 38.56

CLEVE 12Zoe Hong12 1:14.38 q

34.62 39.76

BELL  9Sophie Kim13 1:14.79

36.61 38.18

MI 11Rachael Yoo14 1:15.27

35.47 39.80

LW 11Amanda Zhu15 1:15.50

35.35 40.15

HAZ  9Katherine Nishimoto16 1:15.61

36.20 39.41

ROOS 12Avery Wells17 1:16.97

37.52 39.45

LIB  9Raina Jeter18 1:17.47

37.18 40.29

HAZ 12Molly Claudson19 1:18.51

37.12 41.39

MI 12Ava Ring20 1:18.57

36.93 41.64

HNA  9Ruth Magnotti21 1:18.72

36.63 42.09

ROOS  9Elise Torpey22 1:18.74

36.59 42.15

BELL 12Erica Lee23 1:18.79

18.18 1:00.61

INT 11Dakota Stern24 1:19.32

36.65 42.67

LKSD 11Ellie Wu25 1:20.09

37.64 42.45

ROOS  9Ellery Germer Mills26 1:20.43

37.55 42.88

NH 11Claire Lundberg27 1:20.84

37.54 43.30

ROOS 10Kaitlyn Vu28 1:21.10

37.63 43.47

MI 10Rachel Garton29 1:21.66

38.25 43.41

WS 10Lucy Stahl30 1:22.32

37.74 44.58
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

SeaKing District 2

3A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
 
#312  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 3:28.33 2018$ Bellevue

Rudolph, Jin, Li, Wyzga

WIAA3:45.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BELL1 3:32.48 WIAA

Mia Avansino 12 Megan Lei 12

Annabel Cui 11 Cecilia Howard 10

25.52 53.06 53.6025.14

25.43 53.55 24.94 52.27

LKSD2 3:35.63 WIAA

Noli Hall 10 Ella Jablonski 10

Sadye Derstadt 10 Chloe Liu 9

26.41 56.09 51.4224.51

25.18 53.22 25.59 54.90

LW3 3:42.43 WIAA

Angelina Yu 10 Megan Nilsen 10

Julia Larsen 10 Natasha Bridge 11

25.43 54.65 57.2018.55

25.64 55.11 26.22 55.47

JUAN4 3:46.45   22.0

Rina Yuan 11 Samantha Merriam 10

Hailey Crawford 9 Katreeya Ong 11

26.87 57.03 57.4027.47

27.22 57.71 25.56 54.31

SPREP5 3:48.45   20.0

Zoe Halffman 9 Megan Lauinger 9

Josie Gardiner 11 Sophia Salentine 12

26.88 55.86 58.3927.84

27.30 58.77 26.53 55.43

BBLAN6 3:49.89   18.0

Emma Pampino 11 Grace Allison 9

Maddie Stanley 11 Natalie Blume 12

26.86 56.81 1:00.2729.32

27.53 57.91 26.29 54.90

B - Final

ROOS7 3:44.50 WIAA

Elyse Jaeger 11 Gigi Sherwood 11

Hyun Lee 11 Catherine Andrews 11

27.50 56.59 57.5127.01

27.30 57.48 25.41 52.92

GAR8 3:46.15   10.0

Madeleine Rivard 10 Jackie Maurice 12

Shay Camplin 12 Sophie Pham 9

26.78 55.75 1:01.2828.57

25.65 54.81 25.49 54.31

LINC9 3:58.09   8.0

Naomi Yau 12 Juliet Fox 9

Matilda White 9 Madeline Fox 12

28.37 59.13 1:03.4329.85

26.84 56.54 28.29 58.99

HAZ10 4:02.27   6.0

Katherine Nishimoto 9 Madeleine Nguyen 9

Danielle Murdy 12 Alexis Shepherd 10

28.72 1:01.30 1:00.5427.85

16.85 1:01.29 27.51 59.14

BALL11 4:08.74   4.0

Rosie Barba 11 Daisy Williams 9

Alyson Chew 10 Madelyn Skinner 11

29.07 1:02.28 1:04.7831.12

28.24 1:00.45 28.49 1:01.23

INT12 4:09.75   2.0

Ayaka Fukazawa 9 Gahin Kim 11

Dakota Stern 11 Grace Wellington 9

29.48 1:02.81 1:04.5430.22

29.83 1:03.69 27.32 58.71

 
#312  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 3:28.33 2018$ Bellevue

Rudolph, Jin, Li, Wyzga

WIAA3:45.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BELL1 3:41.72 qWIAA

Mia Avansino 12 Megan Lei 12

Annabel Cui 11 Cecilia Howard 10

26.49 54.87 55.0425.94

27.13 56.98 26.05 54.83

LKSD2 3:41.94 qWIAA

Noli Hall 10 Ella Jablonski 10

Sadye Derstadt 10 Chloe Liu 9

27.38 57.12 53.3725.51

26.24 54.81 26.84 56.64

JUAN3 3:45.73 qWIAA

Rina Yuan 11 Samantha Merriam 10

Hailey Crawford 9 Katreeya Ong 11

27.30 57.27 27.67

17.70 46.11

LW4 3:47.45 q

Angelina Yu 10 Megan Nilsen 10

Julia Larsen 10 Natasha Bridge 11

25.77 55.15 57.8727.19

26.87 57.38 14.70 57.05

BBLAN5 3:48.08 q

Emma Pampino 11 Grace Allison 9

Maddie Stanley 11 Natalie Blume 12

27.07 57.54 57.6828.03

27.92 1:00.61 23.53 52.25

SPREP6 3:48.20 q

Megan Lauinger 9 Josie Gardiner 11

Sophia Salentine 12 Zoe Halffman 9

27.90 58.32 58.3627.21

26.45 55.40 26.63 56.12

ROOS7 3:53.48 q

Catherine Andrews 11 Gigi Sherwood 11

Hyun Lee 11 Elyse Jaeger 11

27.38 56.63 59.1927.72

28.33 59.62 27.61 58.04

GAR8 3:55.62 q

Madeleine Rivard 10 Jackie Maurice 12

Shay Camplin 12 Sophie Pham 9

27.54 58.13 1:01.5129.18

27.09 58.66 27.13 57.32

HAZ9 4:01.14 q

Katherine Nishimoto 9 Madeleine Nguyen 9

Danielle Murdy 12 Alexis Shepherd 10

28.94

15.04 1:07.47 20.43 51.42

LINC10 4:02.65 q

Madeline Fox 12 Naomi Yau 12

Carys Davis 12 Matilda White 9

27.83 57.94 1:01.2128.69

30.43 1:04.90 27.76 58.60

BALL11 4:13.96 q

Rosie Barba 11 Daisy Williams 9

Alyson Chew 10 Madelyn Skinner 11

29.44 1:02.32 1:05.6730.89

29.10 1:02.46 29.59 1:03.51

INT12 4:17.44 q

Ayaka Fukazawa 9 Gahin Kim 11

Dakota Stern 11 Grace Wellington 9

29.79 1:03.17 29.98

28.85 1:00.97

NH13 4:20.02

Maysen Morgan 11 Zoe Thorpe 10

Maria Bull 9 Claire Lundberg 11

30.74 1:05.88 1:04.1129.89

30.16 1:04.36 31.13 1:05.67

WS14 4:27.35

Avery Zimmer 10 Marlo Pietsch 10

Lucille Rysemus 10 Lucy Stahl 10

31.87 1:08.70 1:07.4331.27

31.11 1:05.97 30.30 1:05.25

INGR15 4:27.87

Sophia Goldberg 12 Evvi Geokezas 9

Cassidy Murray 9 Anna Gaisser 11

32.82

25.74

CS16 4:48.30

Valeria Nepote 12 Emma Osgood 11

Sabina Rosenthal 12 Lena Tran 12

32.40 1:12.20 1:52.0433.71

50.29

HNA--- DQ

Ellie Wang 9 Caroline Hooper 9

Maisey Jarrett 9 Maggie Straley 12

26.95 55.52 56.6326.64

26.26 56.92 26.72 55.63
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

SeaKing District 2

3A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#312  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

MI--- DQ

Clare Watson 9 Alexa McDevitt 10

Gracyn Kehoe 9 Piper Enge 11

25.09 52.37 55.5826.40

25.41 53.61 25.16 52.95

LIB--- DNF

Savanna Taylor 12 Anastacia Mettlin 12

Alexis James 11 Keaton Canaday 12

27.37 57.08 26.91

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 412

1. Mercer Island 264

2. Bellevue 180

3. Lakeside School 170

4. Seattle Prep 144

5. Roosevelt 81

6. Lake Washington 75

7. Juanita 74

8. Holy Names Academy 72

9. Bishop Blanchet 58

10. Garfield 51

11. Ballard 50

12. Hazen 49

13. Liberty 35

14. Interlake 26

15. Eastside Catholic 25

16. Lincoln 19

17. Nathan Hale 6

18. Chief Sealth 5


